Clyde Township Public Notice Establishment of Early Voting Site(s) & Hours

All gualified electors have the right to mark a ballot and deposit the ballot in the tabulator beginning the second Saturday before an election and ending the Sunday before the election. Early voting will be available at the early voting site for the hours listed below

Early Voting Polling Location	Early Voting Hours Day Hours Open
	Saturday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
	Sunday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
	Monday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
FENNVILLE CITY HALL	Tuesday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
125 S MAPLE STREET	Wednesday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
FENNVILLE MI 49408	Thursday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
	Friday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
	Saturday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
	Sunday 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given by resolution of the Clyde Township board under authority granted in Public Act 81 of 2023, that the location[s] of the early voting site[s] for all federal and statewide election dates will be as listed above. A site may serve as an early voting site for additional elections dates if approved by the Clyde Township board.

Clyde Township 1679 56th Street Fennville MI 49408

If you have any questions, please contact your clerk:

Pam Onken Township Clerk

Phone: 616-566-1667

email: pam.onken@gmail.com



